
Government's proposal is to provide a rail lint from Udboa.

CeDtr.' Scboo)s 10 Slkklm

2693. SHRIMATI D.K. BHANDARI:
Will tho Minister of HUMAN RBSOURCE DBVBLOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any Central Schoo), in Sikkim;

(b) iF so, locations thereof;

(c) whethel tbe schools have their own buitdin&s; and

(d) if Hot, the reasons th~refor1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE (SHRlMATI SUSHIL6. ROHA·
TOJ) : (8) Yes, Sir.

(b) Gangtok.

(c) and (d) School's own building is under construction.

Renova (ioD of Chandigarh Rallw .. y
Station

26y4. SHRI CHIRANJI LAL
SHARMA: Will the Mmister of TRANS.
PORT be pleased to state :

(a) whether tbere is any proposdl to renovate Cba~digarh Railway Station duriog Seventh Pian Period; and

(b) if so, tbe details thereof?

THE MlNISTER OF STATB IN THE
DBPARTMENT OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA) : (a) At present tber'e is no plan for renovation of Cbandi.

, aarh Railway Station.

(b) Docs not arise.

More D.T.C. Buses on various route.

. 169-5. SHRt CHIRANJI LAL
SHAAYA : Will the Minister of TRANS. pOlr be pJoalod to .tato :

H-'rj/t~n Answer, 2b~

(a) whetber it is a fact tbat the number of buses of Delhi Transport Corporation running OD differ.t routes is Dot sufficjent to cope up witb the present flaffie; and

(b) if &0, the sleps to be talren to increase tbe number of buses on various routes?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SURFACE TRANS.
PORT (SHRI RAJESH P1LOr) : (a) and
(b) Certain level of inadequacy of services is felt during morning and evening traffic peak period. To meet tbis Sifuation the D.r,C. has decided to engase 100 private buses onder the ~iJometerage Scheme for deployment in areas where th e problem'is acute. Sleps are also being tak en to augment the eXistinp 8eet and to rationa ..
Jise tbe routing pan ern for improyins the service level on various routes. .

National Users Consultative Committees

2696. SHRI CHIRA NJI LAL
SHARMA: Will the Minister of TRANS.
PORT be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for de}ay in formation of National Users Consultative Committees and Zona) Committees; and

lb) by what time tbese committees will be set up?

THE MINISTER Of STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENr OF RAiLWAYS (SHRI
MAOHAVRAO SCJNDIA) : (8) and (b)
Tbe Zona] Railway Users' Consultative Committee. have already been cQDstituted for the term 1·1·86 to 31·3·88. Tbe Natio.
nal Railway Users" Consultative CouDci 1 is in the process of reconstitution for two years term from 1 .. 7 .. 86 to 30-6-88.

I.S.O, Container Depots at Delhi and

Ahmedabad

26tl7. SHRI RANJlT SlNOH
GAEKWAO:
saal HAROOBHAI MEHT A ;

Will the Minister of T.R..\NSPOR T b, pl.1Od to .tato :

